
2003 Section 5A Boys Championship 
Pebble Creek Golf Course, Becker     Oct. 23, 2003    52, sunny, wind 5 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   St. Cloud Cathedral      33    3    4    5   10   11   14   30   17:24        54 
  2   Annandale                70    6    9   13   19   23   27   32   17:56        45 
  3   Albany                  101    1   18   25   28   29   38   49   18:02      1:46 
  4   Mora                    102    2    8   26   31   35   39   43   18:07      2:07 
  5   Pierz                   130    7   15   17   45   46   51        18:35      2:09 
  6   Rockford                137   16   21   24   36   40   41   48   18:35      1:22 
  7   Paynesville             156   20   22   33   37   44   53   54   18:46      1:27 
  8   St. John's Prep         185   12   34   42   47   50   52   55   19:11      2:08 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Holdingford, Foley, Howard L-Waverly-Wins, Maple Lake 
 
1. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    3  Tim Marrinan, 12            16:55   
    4  Alex Trigg, 10              17:11   
    5  Ryan Noack, 10              17:15   
   10  Tim Barnaby, 12             17:48   
   11  Seth Wenner, 12             17:49   
   14  Matt Harren, 10             17:58   
   30  Nathan Ebnet, 11            18:39   
Time = 1:26:58     Places = 33 
 
2. Annandale 
    6  Joe Yotter, 10              17:33   
    9  Adam Hoffman, 12            17:47   
   13  Russell Trusty, 10          17:58   
   19  Nick Wurm, 12               18:02   
   23  Jim Schultz, 12             18:18   
   27  Ryan Grambart, 12           18:29   
   32  Cory Slentz, 12             18:43   
Time = 1:29:38     Places = 70 
 
3. Albany 
    1  Micah Jarnot, 12            16:45   
   18  Aaron Goebel, 11            18:01   
   25  Jake Gilk, 11               18:23   
   28  Ben Felling, 11             18:30   
   29  Ross Oehrlein, 12           18:31   
   38  Bo Schaefer, 10             19:02   
   49  Peter Ohmann, 10            19:53   
Time = 1:30:10     Places = 101 
 
4. Mora 
    2  Jason Callender, 11         16:47   
    8  Erik Bostrom, 12            17:45   
   26  Cyrus Rairo, 10             18:27   
   31  Nathan Balk, 11             18:41   
   35  Dan Fredrickson, 12         18:54   
   39  Tim Stenberg, 7             19:02   
   43  Jacob Techrow, 12           19:29   
Time = 1:30:34     Places = 102 

5. Pierz 
    7  Randy Rauch, 11             17:34   
   15  Jon Andres, 11              17:59   
   17  Benny Andres, 10            18:00   
   45  Steven Gall, 9              19:38   
   46  Matt Beck, 10               19:43   
   51  Matt Przybilla, 9           20:16   
Time = 1:32:54     Places = 130 
 
6. Rockford 
   16  Tom DesMarais, 11           17:59   
   21  Adam Bacon, 11              18:14   
   24  Joah Schwecke, 9            18:22   
   36  Lane Dumas, 11              18:58   
   40  Chris Svendsen, 12          19:21   
   41  Ryan Lavanger, 12           19:26   
   48  Jacob Poulsen, 12           19:48   
Time = 1:32:54     Places = 137 
 
7. Paynesville 
   20  Matt Mehr, 11               18:09   
   22  Chad Wyffels, 12            18:17   
   33  Dugan Flanders, 9           18:46   
   37  Jason Wendroth, 11          19:00   
   44  Chris Utsch, 11             19:36   
   53  Peder Thompson, 9           20:26   
   54  Todd Thielen, 11            21:56   
Time = 1:33:48     Places = 156 
 
8. St. John's Prep 
   12  Dylan Ballantine, 12        17:51   
   34  James Powers, 12            18:53   
   42  Paul Spring, 9              19:26   
   47  Randy Weyer, 10             19:44   
   50  Wesley Franke, 9            19:59   
   52  Nozomi Nemoto, 12           20:22   
   55  Peter Mullin, 12            22:29   
Time = 1:35:53     Places = 185 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 
    1     1  Micah Jarnot, 12            16:45    Albany 
    2     2  Jason Callender, 11         16:47    Mora 
    3     3  Tim Marrinan, 12            16:55    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    4     4  Alex Trigg, 10              17:11    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    5        David Hlebain, 11           17:12    Holdingford 
    6     5  Ryan Noack, 10              17:15    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    7        Sam Jurek, 11               17:26    Foley 
    8     6  Joe Yotter, 10              17:33    Annandale 
    9     7  Randy Rauch, 11             17:34    Pierz 
   10        Charles Erden, 12           17:37    Holdingford 
   11     8  Erik Bostrom, 12            17:45    Mora 
   12     9  Adam Hoffman, 12            17:47    Annandale 
   13    10  Tim Barnaby, 12             17:48    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   14    11  Seth Wenner, 12             17:49    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   15    12  Dylan Ballantine, 12        17:51    St. John's Prep 
   16    13  Russell Trusty, 10          17:58    Annandale 
   17    14  Matt Harren, 10             17:58    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   18    15  Jon Andres, 11              17:59    Pierz 
   19    16  Tom DesMarais, 11           17:59    Rockford 
   20    17  Benny Andres, 10            18:00    Pierz 
   21        Adam Hall, 12               18:00    Maple Lake 
   22    18  Aaron Goebel, 11            18:01    Albany 
   23    19  Nick Wurm, 12               18:02    Annandale 



   24        Brandon Wren, 10            18:03    Howard L-Waverly-Wins 
   25    20  Matt Mehr, 11               18:09    Paynesville 
   26    21  Adam Bacon, 11              18:14    Rockford 
   27    22  Chad Wyffels, 12            18:17    Paynesville 
   28    23  Jim Schultz, 12             18:18    Annandale 
   29    24  Joah Schwecke, 9            18:22    Rockford 
   30    25  Jake Gilk, 11               18:23    Albany 
   31    26  Cyrus Rairo, 10             18:27    Mora 
   32    27  Ryan Grambart, 12           18:29    Annandale 
   33    28  Ben Felling, 11             18:30    Albany 
   34    29  Ross Oehrlein, 12           18:31    Albany 
   35    30  Nathan Ebnet, 11            18:39    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   36    31  Nathan Balk, 11             18:41    Mora 
   37    32  Cory Slentz, 12             18:43    Annandale 
   38    33  Dugan Flanders, 9           18:46    Paynesville 
   39    34  James Powers, 12            18:53    St. John's Prep 
   40    35  Dan Fredrickson, 12         18:54    Mora 
   41    36  Lane Dumas, 11              18:58    Rockford 
   42    37  Jason Wendroth, 11          19:00    Paynesville 
   43    38  Bo Schaefer, 10             19:02    Albany 
   44    39  Tim Stenberg, 7             19:02    Mora 
   45    40  Chris Svendsen, 12          19:21    Rockford 
   46    41  Ryan Lavanger, 12           19:26    Rockford 
   47    42  Paul Spring, 9              19:26    St. John's Prep 
   48    43  Jacob Techrow, 12           19:29    Mora 
   49    44  Chris Utsch, 11             19:36    Paynesville 
   50    45  Steven Gall, 9              19:38    Pierz 
   51    46  Matt Beck, 10               19:43    Pierz 
   52    47  Randy Weyer, 10             19:44    St. John's Prep 
   53    48  Jacob Poulsen, 12           19:48    Rockford 
   54    49  Peter Ohmann, 10            19:53    Albany 
   55    50  Wesley Franke, 9            19:59    St. John's Prep 
   56    51  Matt Przybilla, 9           20:16    Pierz 
   57    52  Nozomi Nemoto, 12           20:22    St. John's Prep 
   58    53  Peder Thompson, 9           20:26    Paynesville 
   59    54  Todd Thielen, 11            21:56    Paynesville 
   60    55  Peter Mullin, 12            22:29    St. John's Prep 
 


